

102257436

## CORPATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

2002 001 16 PM 12: 26 TRADEMARKS ONLY

FINANCE SECTION	
To the Honorable Commissioner	
for Trademarks: Please record the attach  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ANTEK INSTRUMENTS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ANTEK INSTRUMENTS, INC.	Name: ANTEK INSTRUMENTS, INC.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership     Limited Partnership   Corporation-State of Texas	Street Address: 300 Bammel Westfield Road
	City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77090
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
·	Corporation-State of Delaware
Assignment ■ Merger	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached Yes No
D 4 D 4 4 2000	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: August 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark registration No(s).
	949,300
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	5. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>1</u>
Name: John A. Tang	
Internal Address: AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS,	6. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
HAUER & FELD, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 711 Louisiana Street	
Suite 1900 South	7. Deposit account number:
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	16-2435
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
16.4.10	
John A. Tang, Reg. No. 43,494 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
MULTI LED ANANALE DADAN	

0/21/2002 LMUELLER 00000135 949300 1 FC:8521

052592.0001 HOUSTON 237396 v

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 08/10/2000 001406206 - 3272471

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ANTEK INSTRUMENTS, INC. (a Texas corporation)

#### WITH AND INTO

### ANTEK INSTRUMENTS, INC. (A Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), each of the undersigned corporations does hereby certify:

FIRST:

That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations

are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Antek Instruments, Inc. Antak Instruments, Inc. Texas Delaware

SECOND:

That an agreement and plan of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the DGCL.

THIRD:

That the surviving corporation of the merger is Antek Instruments, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH:

That the Certificate of Incorporation of Antak Instruments, Inc. shall not be amended in any respect by reason of the merger.

FIFTH:

That the executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at 300 Bammel Westfield Road, Houston, TX 77090, an office of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH

That a cupy of the agreement and plan of merger will be firmished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the constituent ocrporations.

SEVENTH

That the authorized capital stock of Antek Instruments, Inc., a Texas corporation, consists of 1,000,000 shares of Common Stock, no par value.

EIGHTH:

The merger herein provided for shall be effective in the State of Delaware on

August 10, 2000 at 11:59 p.m. (CDT).

::ODMANPCDOONNOUSTORATHITTNL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned corporations has caused this Certificate of Marger to be executed on its behalf as of August 10, 2000.

ANTEK INSTRUMENTS, INC., a Texas expossion

By: Social on start ford
Name: Donald M surce front
Title: Cossident

ANTEK INSTRUMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By formall me man ford
Name: bon ald the to reg ford
Title: freezewant

2

::OBMANCHOCKNOCHTONTHEIT?N

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ANTEK INSTRUMENTS, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ANTEK INSTRUMENTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ANTEK INSTRUMENTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3272471 B100M

**RECORDED: 10/16/2002** 

001406206

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0613506

DATE:

08-10-00